
STC/008754/ÚSV/2023/21 
R_STCSPS_0062632 

 
 
 
 
 

Page 1 z 2 

 

Státní tiskárna cenin, s. p. 

Růžová 943/6, Nové Město, 110 00 Praha 1, Czech Republic 

Represented by: Tomáš Hebelka, MSc, CEO 

(hereinafter referred to as „Contracting Authority“) 

 

EXPLANATION OF TENDER DOCUMENTATION IV. 

 

The Contracting Authority of the over-threshold public contract called „Production and supply 

of prelaminated card inlays with windows for ID1 cards_reissue // Výroba a dodávky 

předlaminátů s okénkem pro ID1 karty_opakování” being awarded in an open procedure 

pursuant to Act No. 134/2016 Coll., On Public Procurement, as amended (hereinafter referred 

to as “Act”), hereby explains the tender documentation in accordance with Sec. 98 of the Act. 

 

 
The Contracting Authority does not consider this explanation as alteration or supplementation 

of the tender documentation whose nature would demand extension of the time limit for the 

tender submission in accordance with Sec. 99 (2) of the Act, since the Contracting Authority 

does not alter the tender conditions. 

 

Processed by: Monika Řeháčková 

Published via the electronic tool EZAK 

In Prague, dated as per the electronic signature 

 

Question No. 1: Answer to the question No. 1: 

We have become aware of your second call for 
tenders "Production and supply of prelaminated 
card inlays with windows for ID1 card". 
Can you tell us why the sheet price has 
decreased from €4,226 (in April) to €3,226? 
When looking through the documents, it was not 
clear what has changed in the requirements. 
 

The Contracting Authority has decided to 

reduce the maximum tender price per sheet 

from 4,226 EUR to 3,226 EUR for economic 

reasons and based on the expected 

assumption of reaching this maximum tender 

price according to current market knowledge. 

Question No. 2: Answer to the question No. 2: 

Approximate quantity for the duration of the 
contract 
is 250 000 pcs. One piece is not one sheet, but 
1/15 sheet, right? 

Yes, these are sheets, i.e., the approximate 
quantity for the duration of the contract is 
250 000 sheets. 
Yes, one piece is 1/15 of a sheet. 



STC/008754/ÚSV/2023/21 
R_STCSPS_0062632 

 
 
 
 
 

Page 2 z 2 

 

 

 

 

________________________________ 

Mgr. Zuzana Šenoldová 

Head of Public Procurement 

for the Contracting Authority 

Státní tiskárna cenin, s. p. 


		2023-08-15T16:05:55+0200
	Mgr. Zuzana Šenoldová




